Enhancement mode (e-mode)
(for low-voltage high-power & high-voltage low/mid-power
applications)
› Enhancement mode transistor-normally off power switch
› Ultra-high switching frequency
› Leading soft-switching performance
› No reverse-recovery charge
› Low gate charge, low output charge

Nexperia brings 20 years of experience in high-quality, robust copper-clip SMD packaging to its
GaN FET portfolio. The CCPAK comes in top-side (CCPAK1212) and bottom-side (CCPAK1212)
cooling designs for enhanced flexibility and heat dissipation.
Package Type number
VDS
max (V)
RDS(on) max @
VGS = ​5 V (mΩ)​
Tj max (˚C)​ ID max​ (A)​ QG(tot) [typ] (nC) QOSS [typ] (nC)​
WLCSP8 (SOT8072) GAN3R2-100CBE
100
3.2 150 9.2 50
WLCSP6 (SOT8090) GANE7R0-100CBA 7 29
WLCSP22 (SOT8089) GANE2R7-100CBA 2.7 64
VQFN7 (SOT8091-1)
GANE1R8-100QBA 1.8 100
GANE3R9-150QBA
150
3.9 150 100 20 130
FCLGA3 (SOT8073-1) GAN7R0-150LBE 7 150 7.6 47

TO-247-3
(SOT429)
GAN063-650WSA (NRND) 60 175 34.5 15
GAN111-650WSB 114
Package Type number
VDS
max (V)
RDS(on) max @
VGS = ​6 V (mΩ)​
Tj max (˚C)​ ID max​ (A)​ QG(tot) [typ] (nC) QOSS [typ] (nC)​
DFN5060-5
(SOT8075-1)
GAN140-650FBE
650
140 150 17 3.5 33
GAN190-650FBE 190 150 11.5 2.8 24.5
GANE350-650FBA 350 6
GANE600-650FBA 600 3.3
DFN8080-8
(SOT8074-1)
GAN080-650EBE 80 150 29 6.2 60
GAN140-650EBE 140 150 17 3.5 33
GAN190-650EBE 190 150 11.5 2.8 24.5
DPAK
(SOT428-2)
GANE140-700BBA
700
140 17
GANE190-700BBA 190 11.5
GANE240-700BBA 240 10
GANE350-700BBA 350 6
Low voltage e-mode GaN FETs
Bi-directional e-mode GaN FETs
650 V cascode GaN FETs
650 - 700 V e-mode GaN FETs